OP \$1465.00 1561774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc.		11/02/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlanta National League Baseball Club, LLC	
Street Address: 755 Hank Aaron Drive SW		
City: Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30315		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1561774	ATLANTA BRAVES
Registration Number:	1484697	ATLANTA BRAVES
Registration Number:	3776350	BEANEATERS
Registration Number:	3765504	BOSTON BEES
Registration Number:	3327473	BOSTON BRAVES
Registration Number:	3776351	BOSTON DOVES
Registration Number:	845032	BRAVES
Registration Number:	829308	BRAVES
Registration Number:	3382989	BRAVES
Registration Number:	1562115	BRAVES
Registration Number:	1576468	Α
Registration Number:	3538719	Α
Registration Number:	1560470	Α
Registration Number:	3438423	Α
Registration Number:	2573347	Α
Registration Number:	4298515	Α
Registration Number:	2542804	Α
Registration Number:	1253034	Α
Registration Number:	3366815	Α
	•	TRADEMARK

900344385 REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0989

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657980	A
Registration Number:	4298516	A
Registration Number:	3584706	A
Registration Number:	829309	BRAVES
Registration Number:	1596052	BRAVES
Registration Number:	3532500	BRAVES
Registration Number:	3382988	BRAVES
Registration Number:	2671045	BRAVES
Registration Number:	1562208	ATLANTA
Registration Number:	3478049	ATLANTA
Registration Number:	829310	
Registration Number:	3090297	BRAVESVISION
Registration Number:	3138398	BRAVESVISION
Registration Number:	1882952	CHOP TALK
Registration Number:	4095656	CHOPPER
Registration Number:	4661909	CHOPTOBER
Registration Number:	3656284	DANVILLE BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656282	DANVILLE BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656285	DANVILLE BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656283	DANVILLE BRAVES
Registration Number:	3785099	GWINNETT BRAVES
Registration Number:	3785097	GWINNETT BRAVES
Registration Number:	3785096	GWINNETT BRAVES
Registration Number:	3785098	GWINNETT BRAVES
Registration Number:	4090070	G
Registration Number:	3764026	HOME OF THE BRAVES
Registration Number:	4005694	HOMER THE BRAVE
Registration Number:	2339648	IN CONTROL
Registration Number:	3327474	MILWAUKEE BRAVES
Registration Number:	3659716	MISSISSIPPI BRAVES
Registration Number:	3542468	MISSISSIPPI BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656280	MISSISSIPPI BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656287	MISSISSIPPI BRAVES
Registration Number:	2246922	R
Registration Number:	3656281	ROME BRAVES
Registration Number:	3753494	ROME BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656289	ROME BRAVES
Registration Number:	3656286	ROME BRAVES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339647	THROWING HEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: Trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Kevlin, Cowan, Liebowitz & Latma

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21307/098/MLK/NH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Kevlin
SIGNATURE:	/Mary L. Kevlin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=21307060 Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=21307060 Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=21307060 Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=21307060 Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=21307060 Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=21307060 Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif

Control Number: 15104516

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CERTIFIED COPY

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed with the Corporations Division of the Office of the Secretary of State of Georgia under the name of

ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

COV G

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

EXHIBIT "ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, LLC" TO CERTIFICATE OF CERTIFIED COPY

Filing Description	Filed Date
Business Conversion	Nov 03, 2015
Certified Copies	Nov 03, 2015



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Control Number: H601535

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 11/2/2015 converting

ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, INC.

Domestic Profit Corporation

to

ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

This required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 11/2/2015



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, INC.

The undersigned, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section 14-11-212, does hereby state as follows:

- (1) The name of the Corporation executing the conversion is Atlanta National League Baseball Club, Inc., a Georgia corporation.
 - (2) The Corporation bereby elects to become a limited liability company.
 - (3) This conversion has been approved as required by O.C.G.A. Section 14-2-1109.1.
- (4) Filed simultaneously with this Certificate of Conversion are Articles of Organization that are in the form required by O.C.G.A. Section 14-11-204 which shall be the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company formed pursuant to such conversion unless and until modified in accordance with the requirements of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.
- (5) All of the validly issued, fully paid, and nonassessable shares of capital stock of the Corporation that were issued and outstanding jumediately prior to the date of the conversion is effectuated shall be converted into limited liability company interests and represent one bundred percent (100%) of the limited liability company interests of the LLC immediately following the conversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2015.

ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

Terence F. McGuirk, Chairman and Chief

Executive Officer

EASTG077FH043

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ATLANTA NATIONAL LEAGUE BASEBALL CLUB, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the sole organizer of a limited liability company under the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for Atlanta National League Baseball Club, LLC:

Article 1.

The name of the limited liability company is Atlanta National League Baseball Club, LLC.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization.

This 2nd day of November, 2015.

Terence F. McGuirk, Organizez

2815 NOV -2 . PR 3: 20

EAST/101202122.2



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Or. SE State 313 Wast Tower

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Or. SE Suite \$13 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 655-2617 sos.georgia.govitcaporations

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMPORTANT

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittel form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filing and when we take action on your filing. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

E-Mail: Beverly Lowery, Paralegal Specialist, DLA Piper LLP (US)

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM

1.	<u> </u>							
	LLC Name Reservation Number (If one has been obtained; if articles are being feed without ortor reservation, leave the line blank,)							
	Atlanta National League Başeball Club, LLC							
	LLC Name (List extent as I appears in			404-736-78				
2.	Beverly Lowery, Paralega	Beverly Lowery, Paralegal Specialist, DLA Piper LLP (US)						
Name of person Illing stricles (Carbificate will be maded to this person at address below.) 1 (Improve the person Illing stricles (Carbificate will be maded to this person at address below.)				Yelsphona Numb				
	1201 West Peachtree Stre	set, Suite 2800						
	Address	30309-3450						
	Atlanta	GA SIND		2is Code				
	City							
3.	755 Hank Aaron Drive SW	1						
ı		(Unlike registered office address, this may be						
	Atlanta	<u> </u>	30315					
_	City	State	Σφ Code					
4.	Corporation Service Comp	pany	<u></u> _	- <u> </u>				
٠,	Name of LLC's Registered Agent in Goo	orgia						
	40 Technology Pkwy Sout	th. #300			<u></u>			
	Registered Office Street Address in Go	rorgie (Post affice box or mail drop noi abcopte	able for registered office at					
	Norcross	Gwinnett	GA.	30092				
	City	County	State Zip Code		ip Coda			
8.	Name and Address of Each Organizer	(Attach additional shoets if necessary.)						
•	Terence F. McGuirk	755 Hank Aaron Drive	Atlanta	GA -	30315			
	Organizer	Adyess	City	State	Zip Code			
	·		_		_			
	Organizes	Address	CQy .	State	Zip Code			
								
₿.	Med the following thems to the Secretary to the Tries transmitted form:	of State at the acove ecorage:						
	7) The Articles of Figure 201100' ar	nd						
	3) Paing fee of \$100.00 payable u	to Secretary of State. Fling fees are NON-refu						
Αv	Authorized Signature: Date: 11/2/2015							
	Print Norme: Beverly Lowery, Paralegal Specialist, DLA Piper LLP (US)							
5 ¢	Signer's Capacity; (Choose one) [-Member Manager Organizer V Attorney-in-fact							
	Request certific	utan and obtain entity information vie the is	internet: sos.peorgia.com	/comparations				
	the state of the s	What said appropriate the first and an account to the first						

FORM 231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005668 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 11/16/2015